

May 2, 2025

To: Mayor & Council

From: Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Certification of proposed revisions in Bylaw 27M2025

In accordance with the *Municipal Government Act* section 63(4), I, the Chief Administrative Officer for The City of Calgary, certify that the revision proposed in Bylaw 27M2025 was prepared in accordance with section 63 of the *Municipal Government Act*.

Under section 63(2)(g) of the Municipal Government Act, a bylaw may be revised to "make changes, without materially affecting the bylaw in principle or substance... to correct clerical, technical, grammatical or typographical errors in a bylaw". Bylaw 1C2025 requires a typographical revision to correct the plan number to satisfy the requirements of the Alberta Land Titles office to close the road as intended.

I hereby certify that the proposed revision was prepared in accordance with section 63 of the *Municipal Government Act*.

Stuart Dalgleish Chief Operating Officer

acting on behalf of:

David Duckworth
Chief Administrative Officer

CITY OF CALGARY
RECEIVED
IN COUNCIL CHAMBER

MAY 0 6 2025

DISTIBLE AHEACH 7
CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

ISC:Unrestricted Page 1